TOWN OF STRATFORD

RESOLUTION NO. 25-4

A RESOLUTION OF APPROVAL TO MAKE AN AMENDMENT TO THE 2024-2025 BUDGET TO INCREASE THE GENERAL FUND REVENUE ACCOUNT AND POLICE M/O EXPENSE ACCOUNT IN THE TOWN OF STRATFORD, TO BRING IN INSURANCE MONEY FOR THE POLICE CAR.

WHEREAS, the Stratford Board of Trustees has adopted this resolution of approval to amend the 2023-2024 fiscal year budget by increasing the General fund revenue account 01-00-100 and increasing the Police M/O expense account 01-06-600 in the amount of \$12,855.45. Passed and Approved on this 11th day of March 2025.

HOMA MINIMITALITY

ohany Mann, Mayor

ATTEST:

Tonia Jones, Town Clerk

MAR 1 4 2025

State Auditor and Inspector

Control of Marin Control

RECEIVE

MAR 1 4 2025

TolibuAletters

BUDGET AMENDMENT FORM							
Fund: To Amendment #: 25 Fiscal Year: 20							
			Estimated Revenue		Appropriations		
Account # 01-00-100 01-06-600	Account Name general fund police M/O	<u>Increase</u> \$12,855.45	<u>Decrease</u>	<u>Increase</u> \$12,855.45	<u>Decrease</u>		
	TOTAL	Ls \$12,855.45	0	\$12,855.45	\$0.00		
EXPLANATI(inc	crease budget for CDE	3G 18627 sewer	project				
Date Approved by Date Approved by Unappropriated F		3-11-25 3-11 -25 After Amendment:					

. - .

٠

* .			3 °•~
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•			•
	and the second of the second o	en de la companya de	:
			•
•			
		and the second second	e de la companya de l
	The Charles of the Control of the Co		<u>-</u>
			
			• .
			-
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			3
			•
		and the second s	
			···
			•
•		en e	
		e de la Granda de La Aligna e	
	a granda Majaran kangala bahasa karangan kecamatan dalam bahasa kangalan berasa k		- f - f
*			
		·	